

El Paso, TX

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-2	246	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Other Bids, Contracts, Procurements				Status:	Agenda Ready	
File created:	2/22	2/2022			In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	3/1/2	2022			Final action:		
Title:	This linkage to Strategic Plan is subsection 2.7 - Maximize Municipal Court efficiency and enhance customer experience.						
	Discussion and action on the request that the City Council ratify the award of Municipal Court Software, Solicitation No. 2013-211R to Justice Systems, Inc. and that the City Council accept pricing for Maintenance and Support for an additional five year period, for an estimated amount of \$789,237.50. The terms and conditions of the ratified award will remain unmodified including the ability to terminate the Maintenance and Support Agreement with thirty days' notice. The City shall review the Award annually prior to the new fiscal year and terminate the Award in the event adequate funding is not allocated.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 2013-211R Municipal Court Software Rebid - Ratification						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		А	ction	Result
3/1/2022	1	City Cou	ıncil				

CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS LEGISTAR AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY FORM

DISTRICT, DEPARTMENT, CONTACT INFORMATION:

Please choose District and Department from drop down menu. Please post exactly as example below. No Title's, No emails. Please use ARIAL 10 Font.

All Districts

Municipal Courts, Lilia A. Worrell, (915) 212-5822 Purchasing and Strategic Sourcing, Claudia A. Garcia, (915) 212-1218

AGENDA LANGUAGE:

This is the language that will be posted to the agenda. Please use ARIAL 11 Font.

This linkage to Strategic Plan is subsection 2.7 - Maximize Municipal Court efficiency and enhance customer experience.

Discussion and action on the request that the City Council ratify the award of Municipal Court Software, Solicitation No. 2013-211R to Justice Systems, Inc. and that the City Council accept pricing for Maintenance and Support for an additional five year period, for an estimated amount of \$789,237.50. The terms and conditions of the ratified award will remain unmodified including the ability to terminate the Maintenance and Support Agreement with thirty days' notice. The City shall review the Award annually prior to the new fiscal

File #: 22-246, Version: 1

year and terminate the Award in the event adequate funding is not allocated.